$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART I

AMENDMENTS EXTENDING ONLY TO ENGLAND AND WALES

Children Act 1948 (c. 43)

In section 2 of the Children Act 1948—

1

- (a) in subsection (8)(b), after the words " section 14 or 25 of the Children Act 1975" there are added the words " section 18 or 55 of the Adoption Act 1976 ";
- (b) in subsection (11), for the words " section 14 of the Children Act 1975 " and " section 25 " there are substituted respectively the words " section 18 of the Adoption Act 1976 " and " section 55 ".
- 2 In section 43(1) of the said Act of 1948, for the words from "Adoption Act 1958 " to the end there are substituted the words " the Children Act 1975 and the Adoption Act 1976 ".
- 3 In section 51(1) of the said Act of 1948, for the words " Part IV of the Adoption Act 1958 " there are substituted the words " section 34 of the Adoption Act 1976 ".